

March 9, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1437

Page 1, line 1, replace "4.1-01" with "54-60"

Page 1, line 2, remove "for"

Page 1, replace lines 5 and 6 with:

**"SECTION 1.** A new section to chapter 54-60 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:"

Page 2, line 1, replace "Up to eight" with "Twelve thousand dollars for one county included in an application for activities described in subdivision a of subsection 2.

b. Eight"

Page 2, line 1, after "every" insert "other"

Page 2, line 1, after "county" insert "not awarded a grant under subdivision a"

Page 2, line 3, replace "b." with "c."

Page 2, line 3, replace "Up to five" with "Five"

Page 2, line 8, replace "**AGRICULTURE COMMISSIONER**" with "**DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE**"

Page 2, line 11, replace "agriculture commissioner" with "department of commerce"

Re-number accordingly